PRAS1
KAB-2M-M12/4F/G-LITZE
PRMAG ...
14          CAT-PR/PT-E-11		  ASM
POSIROT ®
PRAS1
Magnetic Angle Sensor with Analog Output

KAB2M	 = Cable, standard length 2 m, IP67
M12A5	 = 5-pin socket M12 (compatible to 4-pin connector)
Order Example: PRAS1 - 360 - I1 - CW - M12A5
Order code connector cable (see accessories page 90)
Order code position magnet (see accessories page 53/54)
PRDS1
KAB-2M-M12/8F/G-LITZE
PRMAG ...
16          CAT-PR/PT-E-11		  ASM
POSIROT ®
PRDS1
Magnetic Angle Encoder with SSI Output
Magnetic angle encoder 0 - 360° in M12 housing
●  Measurement range 0 to 360°
●	 Protection class IP67 / IP69K
●	 �Synchronous serial output (SSI)
●	 Stainless steel housing
●	 �Non-contact with external position magnet
●	 Wear free
Order example: PRDS1 - RSSI5V - CW - M12A8
Specifications
Output Synchronous serial (SSI)
Measurement range 0 ... 360°
Resolution 12 bit (4096 steps) per revolution
Repeatability ±0.1° (typ.)
Linearity ±1° (typ.)
Rated distance sensor / magnet Depending on the position magnet
Max. revolutions (mech.) 30,000 r.p.m.
Protection class IP67/IP69K (connector output with IP69K connector cable)
IP67 (cable output, option IP67/IP69K)
Code characteristics CW, CCW
Material Stainless steel
Mounting M12 x 1
Shock EN60068-2-27:1993, 100 g/11 ms, 100 shocks
Vibration EN60068-2-6:1995, 20 g 10 Hz-2 kHz, 10 cycles
Order Code PRDS1
Model name
Output (see page 49)
RSSI5V		  = Synchronous serial output with excitation 5 V DC
RSSI24V	 = Synchronous serial output with excitation 10 ... 36 V DC
Code characteristics
CW			   = Code increasing CW
CCW		  = Code increasing CCW
Connection
		 M12A8
= 8 pin socket M12 axial
Order code connector cable (see accessories page 90)
Order code position magnet (see accessories page 53/54)
ASM		  CAT-PR/PT-E-11          17
POSIROT ®
PRAS1/PRDS1
Dimensions
Outline drawing
sensor with
connector output
Weight without cable 35 g approx.
Dimensions informative only.
For guaranteed dimensions please consult factory.
Position
magnet
Marking
Marking
Measuring area
Marking
M12 connector
Measuring area
Dimensions in mm [inch]
Dimensions in mm [inch]
Outline drawing
sensor with
cable output
Position
magnet
U2
U2B
U6
I1
I1B
M12A5 / M12R5
46          CAT-PR/PT-E-11		  ASM
U2; U2B
Voltage Output
0.5 ... 10 V
Excitation voltage U2: 18 ... 36 V DC; U2B: 11.5 ... 27 V DC
Excitation current 12 mA typ., 16 mA max.